

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 102nd LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 261, L.D. 331, Bill, "An Act Relating to Compensation of and Per Diem Fees

Amend said Bill, in section 1 by striking out in the 8th line the underlined figure "\$14" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$13'; and by striking out in the 14th line the underlined figure "\$98" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$91'; and by striking out in the 15th line the underlined figure "\$105" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$98'

Further amend said Bill, in section 2, by striking out in the 4th line the underlined figure "<u>\$14</u>" and insertin place thereof the underlined figure '<u>\$13</u>'; and by striking out in the 10th line the underlined figure "<u>\$14</u>; and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '<u>\$13</u>'; and by striking out in the 14th line the underlined figure "<u>\$14</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '<u>\$13</u>'; and by inserting after the word "criminal" in the 3rd line from the end the underlined words '<u>and civil</u>'

Reported by a Majority of the Committee on Towns and Counties. Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-252)

4/27/65